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Jill Esther Sinclair

Director Information

Title Ms

Name Jill Esther Sinclair
Postcode NW8 9QS

Date of birth April 1952

Total current 0
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

INGENIOUS FILM PARTNERS 2 LLP
ROCKY HORROR COMPANY LIMITED
INGENIOUS FILM PARTNERS LLP

THE ROBOT SINGS LIMITED
THE ROBOTS INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

HARMONY INVESTMENTS LIMITED

GUBBA PROPERTIES LIMITED

HOLMWOOD FURNITURE LIMITED

CLIFDEN PROPERTIES LIMITED
CLIFDEN PROPERTIES LIMITED

SPZ FILMS LIMITED

BOLEX BROTHERS SPZ (MAGIC
ROUNDABOUT) LTD.

TIBERIUM LIMITED

ZYLON LIMITED

BOLEX BROTHERS LIMITED
INTER-FISH-NET LIMITED

SARM MANAGEMENT LIMITED

DRUIDCREST LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
0C314069
02417284
0C308659
05095775
05085913

00559420

02851080

00399063

00745785
00745785

04645307
04233671

04127264
04127318
02582748
03077983
01909077

01094887

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
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908261202

908261202

141 Hamilton Terrace

London
British

App. Date

App. Date

02/12/2005
03/05/2005
18/03/2005
07/04/2004
29/03/2004

25/02/2003

25/02/2003

25/02/2003

25/02/2003
25/02/2003

30/01/2003
31/05/2002

20/02/2001
31/01/2001
27/12/2000
17/03/2000
17/03/2000

17/03/2000

Res. Date

Res. Date

06/04/2011
22/03/2014
06/04/2010

31/08/2006

31/08/2006

31/08/2006

03/06/2011
31/08/2006

29/01/2003
01/05/2003

01/05/2003

01/05/2003

Position

Position
LLP Member
Director

LLP Member
Director
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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ZTT RECORDS LIMITED

STIFF RECORDS LIMITED

SPLAT LIMITED

SARM RECORDS LIMITED

SARM (EAST/WEST) LIMITED

SPZ PROPERTIES LIMITED

UNFORGETTABLE SONGS LIMITED

HORN PRODUCTIONS LIMITED

PERFECT SONGS LIMITED

MIRRORS ON THE SEA LIMITED

MUSIC BANK (HIRE) LIMITED

SPZ HOLDINGS LIMITED

QUANTUM NOISE LIMITED

DATEMOVE LIMITED

QUANTUM NOISE LIMITED

750 MPH LIMITED

57 COMPAYNE GARDENS
PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LIMITED
TRANSYLVANIA INTERACTIVE
LIMITED

INTER-FISH-NET LIMITED

7 RECORDS LIMITED

MUSIC BANK (HIRE) LIMITED
ALBEMARLE INSURANCE BROKERS
LIMITED

SARM RECORDS LIMITED

ZTT RECORDS LIMITED

STOPES PRODUCTIONS LIMITED
SARM (LONDON) LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02232788

02029228

03244245

02222326

01676084

01229205

01676109

01466488

01577492

03377681

02949015

02301116

03483336

02465415

03483336

03483320

03231885

03047153

03077983

02932255

02949015

01466197

02222326

02232788

02526879
01030732

Dormant

Dormant

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Dormant

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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17/03/2000

17/03/2000

17/03/2000

17/03/2000

17/03/2000

17/03/2000

17/03/2000

17/03/2000

17/03/2000

17/03/2000

17/03/2000

17/03/2000

17/03/2000

30/06/1998

26/01/1998

16/01/1998

31/07/1996

24/09/1995

15/09/1995

03/11/1994

27/07/1994

01/01/1993

13/11/1991

25/10/1991

01/08/1991
12/07/1991

908261202

01/05/2003 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Director

Director

01/05/2003

01/05/2003

01/05/2003

01/05/2003

01/05/2003

01/05/2003

01/05/2003

01/05/2003

01/05/2003

01/05/2003

01/11/2002

01/02/1999

13/07/2007
25/02/1997

Director

Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director

31/12/2009
18/03/2004

31/12/2009
22/03/2014
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STIFF MUSIC LIMITED
PERFECT SONGS LIMITED
SARM MANAGEMENT LIMITED
STIFF RECORDS LIMITED
RABBEGELT LIMITED
DRUIDCREST LIMITED

SPZ PROPERTIES LIMITED
SARM (U.K.) LIMITED

SARM SONGS LIMITED

HORN PRODUCTIONS LIMITED
SARM (EAST/WEST) LIMITED
SPZ HOLDINGS LIMITED
UNFORGETTABLE SONGS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

01703921
01577492
01909077
02029228
01676421
01094887
01229205
02048761
01229206
01466488
01676084
02301116
01676109

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Dormant

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
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12/07/1991
12/07/1991
12/07/1991
12/07/1991
12/07/1991
12/07/1991
12/07/1991
12/07/1991
12/07/1991
12/07/1991
12/07/1991
12/07/1991
12/07/1991

908261202

31/12/2009
31/12/2009
31/12/2009

31/10/2009
31/12/2009
31/12/2009

31/12/2009
31/12/2009
31/12/2009
31/12/2009

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director



